Sisterhood

Melville Jewish Center 2600 New York Avenue, Melville, NY 11747



During these warm summer days, we are busy planning the annual Women's League Torah Fund campaign for 2022/2023.

We are privileged to leave our legacy to future generations through our contributions to Torah Fund today. Since 1942, the campaign has been an integral part of funding the spiritual and educational development of those who attend Jewish Theological Seminary and other Conservative institutions of higher learning. Our grassroots support helps to ensure that there are rabbis, cantors, teachers, scholars and lay leaders for today and tomorrow.

We are asking you to make a pledge today to Torah Fund. In the present economy, your contributions are more important than ever. You can support Torah Fund at any level that is comfortable for you. A donation of \$18 includes 5 free cards and for a minimum donation of \$36 a Torah Fund certificate is given in honor of your B'nai Mitzvah. You can now purchase Torah Fund Ecards at their website torahfundecards.jtsa.edu.

Torah Fund, celebrating its 80th anniversary, has issued annual decorative pins designed by outstanding artists and worn with pride by Jewish women across the United States. Our Torah Fund Campaign this year is "**Chazak v' Ematz**" which means "**Be Strong & Courageous**". This pin symbolizes the story of the Israelites preparing to enter the Promised Land when the leadership transitions from Moses to Joshua. The Israelites and Joshua are instructed to "be strong and courageous".

The following are the donation levels and corresponding pins that you will receive as a gift in recognition of your generous support for Torah Fund:

Benefactor \$180 Guardian \$300 (Pearl) Associate Patron \$600 (Ruby) Patron \$1200 (Diamond)
Scholarship Patron \$2500 (Emerald)
Keter Kavod \$5000 (Gold Crown)

Your early response will allow us to distribute the pins in time to wear with pride during the High Holidays and throughout the year. Remember, you can pledge and wear your pin now and pay your donation in installments throughout the year.

Please make your checks payable to: Torah Fund or Melville JC Sisterhood and mail to: 2600 New York Avenue, Melville, NY 11747 (Attn. Torah Fund) or Venmo @Minna-Maze

Thank you,

Jani Majewski, Torah Fund VP <u>Artique40@aol.com</u>, (516) 818-7539